DATE: 02/07/2008

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF DIVERSION CONTROL

CUMULATIVE DISTRIBUTION BY STATE
REPORTING PERIOD:

DRUG CODE: 1100B DRUG NAME: DL-AMPHETAMINE BASE

2000
POPULATION

ARCOS 2 - REPORT 4

GRAMS
TO DATE

GRAMS/100K
TO DATE

IN GRAMS PER 100,000 POPULATION
01/01/2006 TO 12/31/2006

PAGE:

1

RANK STATE
1 DELAWARE
2 SOUTH CAROLINA
3 LOUISIANA
4 RHODE [1SLAND
5  ALABAMA
6 OHIO
7  WISCONSIN
8 NEW HAMPSHIRE
9 MISSOURI
10 UTAH
11 GEORGIA
12 TENNESSEE
13  VIRGINIA
14 NORTH CAROLINA
15 MASSACHUSETTS
16  WEST VIRGINIA
17  ARIZONA
18 SOUTH DAKOTA
19 INDIANA
20  TEXAS
21 MINNESOTA
22 MAINE
23 KANSAS
24 KENTUCKY
25  ARKANSAS
26 10WA
27 MICHIGAN
28 FLORIDA
29 PENNSYLVANIA
30  WASHINGTON
31 MISSISSIPPI
32 MARYLAND
33 OREGON
34  OKLAHOMA
35  VERMONT
36 NEBRASKA
37 CONNECTICUT
38 DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
39 ILLINOIS
40  COLORADO

11,308,118
5,309,409
1,215,820
5,519,767
2,172,245
7,811,632
5,598,896
6,960,521
7,723,277
6,191,180
1,834,977
4,732,567

772,409
6,023,368

19,989,625
4,806,626
1,254,228
2,659,522
3,983,524
2,618,315
2,895,100
9,670,334

15,123,712

12,196,657
5,817,823
2,806,081
5,256,181
3,369,788
3,365,270

613,933
1,698,165
3,284,638

527,376

12,030,766
4,126,972



DATE:

02/07/2008

CUMULATIVE DISTRIBUTION BY STATE

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF DIVERSION CONTROL
ARCOS 2 - REPORT 4

REPORTING PERIOD:

DRUG CODE: 1100B DRUG NAME: DL-AMPHETAMINE BASE

STATE

2000
POPULATION

IN GRAMS PER 100,000 POPULATION

0170172006 TO 12/31/2006

PAGE:

2

ALASKA

NEW JERSEY
WYOMING
NORTH DAKOTA
NEW MEXICO
NEW YORK
CALIFORNIA
HAWAT I

GUAM

VIRGIN ISLANDS
PUERTO RICO

U.S. GRAMS / PER 100K POPULATION

1,325,236
1,837,560
942,485
637,786
8,158,375
520,976
659,786
1,839,278
18,154,793
32,432,678
1,250,999
163,941
119,827
3,915,798

277,755,074

GRAMS GRAMS/100K POP
TO DATE TO DATE
11,731.45 885.23
15,574.15 847.54
7,762.32 823.60
5,214.29 817.56
64,949.13 796.10
4,056.29 778.59
4,949.05 750.09
12,389.68 673.61
112,830.79 621.49
188,923.53 582.50
3,752.58 299.96
335.83 204.84
146.29 122.08
3,751.68 95.80

3,513,161.43 1,264.84



DATE: 02/07/2008

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF DIVERSION CONTROL

CUMULATIVE DISTRIBUTION BY STATE
REPORTING PERIOD:

DRUG CODE: 1100D DRUG NAME: D-AMPHETAMINE BASE

2000
POPULATION

ARCOS 2 - REPORT 4

GRAMS
TO DATE

GRAMS/100K
TO DATE

IN GRAMS PER 100,000 POPULATION
01/01/2006 TO 12/31/2006

PAGE:

3

RANK STATE
1 DELAWARE
2 RHODE 1SLAND
3 SOUTH CAROLINA
4 LOUISIANA
5 UTAH
6  WISCONSIN
7  ALABAMA
8 OHIO
9 NEW HAMPSHIRE
10 MISSOURI
11 ARIZONA
12 NORTH CAROLINA
13 GEORGIA
14  TENNESSEE
15 MASSACHUSETTS
16 SOUTH DAKOTA
17 MAINE
18  WEST VIRGINIA
19  VIRGINIA
20 MINNESOTA
21  WASHINGTON
22 10WA
23 OREGON
24 KANSAS
25 INDIANA
26 KENTUCKY
27 TEXAS
28  ARKANSAS
29 MARYLAND
30  VERMONT
31 PENNSYLVANIA
32 FLORIDA
33 MICHIGAN
34  OKLAHOMA
35 CONNECTICUT
36 MISSISSIPPI
37 DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
38 MONTANA
39 COLORADO
40  ALASKA

11,308,118
1,215,820
5,519,767
4,732,567
7,723,277
7,811,632
5,598,896
6,191,180
772,409
1,254,228
1,834,977
6,960,521
4,806,626
5,817,823
2,895,100
3,369,788
2,659,522
6,023,368
3,983,524
19,989,625
2,618,315
5,256,181
613,933
12,196,657
15,123,712
9,670,334
3,365,270
3,284,638
2,806,081
527,376
942,485
4,126,972

637,786



DATE: 02/07/2008

CUMULATIVE DISTRIBUTION BY STATE

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF DIVERSION CONTROL
ARCOS 2 - REPORT 4

REPORTING PERIOD:

DRUG CODE: 1100D DRUG NAME: D-AMPHETAMINE BASE

2000
POPULATION

IN GRAMS PER 100,000 POPULATION

0170172006 TO 12/31/2006

PAGE:

4

RANK STATE

41 NEBRASKA

42 1DAHO

43 NORTH DAKOTA
44 NEVADA

45 ILLINOIS

46 NEW MEXICO
47  WYOMING

48 NEW JERSEY
49 NEW YORK

50 CALIFORNIA
51 HAWAT I

52 GUAM

53 PUERTO RICO
54  VIRGIN ISLANDS

U.S. GRAMS / PER 100K POPULATION

1,698,165
1,325,236
659,786
1,837,560
12,030,766
1,839,278
520,976
8,158,375
18,154,793
32,432,678
1,250,999
163,941
3,915,798
119,827

277,755,074

GRAMS GRAMS/100K POP
TO DATE TO DATE
21,475.18 1,264.61
16,721.58 1,261.78
8,041.27 1,218.76
21,237.15 1,155.72
138,331.37 1,149.81
20,092.95 1,092.43
5,554.09 1,066.09
78,691.32 964.54
155,033.08 853.95
276,089.81 851.27
6,685.22 534.39
386.66 235.85
5,944.91 151.81
175.15 146.16
4,430,124.40 1,594.97



DATE:

02/07/2008

CUMULATIVE DISTRIBUTION BY STATE

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF DIVERSION CONTROL
ARCOS 2 - REPORT 4

REPORTING PERIOD:

DRUG CODE: 1100L DRUG NAME: LEVOAMPHETAMINE

STATE

2000
POPULATION

0170172006 TO 12/31/2006

GRAMS/100K
TO DATE

IN GRAMS PER 100,000 POPULATION

PAGE:
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KANSAS

FLORIDA

NORTH CAROLINA
TEXAS

U.S. GRAMS / PER 100K POPULATION

2,659,522
15,123,712
7,723,277
19,989,625

277,755,074



DATE: 02/07/2008

DRUG CODE: 1105D DRUG NAME:

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF DIVERSION CONTROL

CUMULATIVE DISTRIBUTION BY STATE
REPORTING PERIOD:

D-METHAMPHETAMINE

2000
POPULATION

ARCOS 2 - REPORT 4

GRAMS
TO DATE

GRAMS/100K
TO DATE

IN GRAMS PER 100,000 POPULATION
01/01/2006 TO 12/31/2006

PAGE:

6

RANK STATE
1 OREGON
2 MINNESOTA
3 WASHINGTON
4  ARIZONA
5  WISCONSIN
6 DELAWARE
7 UTAH
8 NEVADA
9  WYOMING
10 MARYLAND
11 CALIFORNIA
12 DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
13 1DAHO
14 MISSISSIPPI
15 NEBRASKA
16 OHIO
17 OKLAHOMA
18 INDIANA
19 NEW MEXICO
20  ALABAMA
21 PENNSYLVANIA
22 COLORADO
23 MONTANA
24  CONNECTICUT
25  VERMONT
26 TEXAS
27 TENNESSEE
28 MASSACHUSETTS
29 KANSAS
30 WEST VIRGINIA
31 NORTH CAROLINA
32 MISSOURI
33  ALASKA
34 NORTH DAKOTA
35 HAWAT I
36  VIRGINIA
37 NEW YORK
38 LOUISIANA
39 SOUTH CAROLINA
40  GEORGIA

3,369,788
4,806,626
5,817,823
4,732,567
5,309,409
762,928
2,172,245
1,837,560
520,976
5,256,181
32,432,678
527,376
1,325,236
2,806,081
1,698,165
11,308,118
3,365,270
6,023,368
1,839,278
4,434,285
12,196,657
4,126,972
942,485
3,284,638
613,933
19,989,625
5,598,896
6,191,180
2,659,522
1,834,977
7,723,277
5,519,767
637,786
659,786
1,250,999
6,960,521
18,154,793
4,419,367
3,842,027
7,811,632

NWWWWWWWWARADMDIMIMIMMDIMDIMNOOOOOUOUOOOONNWOWOOO



DATE: 02/07/2008

CUMULATIVE DISTRIBUTION BY STATE

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF DIVERSION CONTROL
ARCOS 2 - REPORT 4

REPORTING PERIOD:

DRUG CODE: 1105D DRUG NAME: D-METHAMPHETAMINE

2000
POPULATION

0170172006 TO 12/31/2006

GRAMS
TO DATE

GRAMS/100K
TO DATE

IN GRAMS PER 100,000 POPULATION

PAGE:
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RANK STATE

41 FLORIDA

42 ILLINOIS

43 10WA

44 SOUTH DAKOTA
45 NEW HAMPSHIRE
46 MAINE

47 NEW JERSEY
48 KENTUCKY

49 MICHIGAN

50  ARKANSAS

51 RHODE ISLAND

U.S. GRAMS / PER 100K POPULATION

15,123,712
12,030,766
2,895,100
772,409
1,215,820
1,254,228
8,158,375
3,983,524
9,670,334
2,618,315
997,867

277,755,074
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DATE: 02/07/2008

DRUG CODE: 1724

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF DIVERSION CONTROL
ARCOS 2 - REPORT 4

CUMULATIVE DISTRIBUTION BY STATE

REPORTING PERIOD:

DRUG NAME: METHYLPHENIDATE

0170172006 TO 12/31/2006

GRAMS
TO DATE

GRAMS/100K
TO DATE

IN GRAMS PER 100,000 POPULATION

PAGE:
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2000
RANK  STATE POPULATION
1 OHIO 11,308,118
2 NEW HAMPSHIRE 1,215,820
3 MAINE 1,254,228
4 VERMONT 613,933
5 DELAWARE 762,928
6 10WA 2,895,100
7 MASSACHUSETTS 6,191,180
8 NORTH CAROLINA 7,723,277
9 SOUTH DAKOTA 772,409
10  SOUTH CAROLINA 3,842,027
11 MICHIGAN 9,670,334
12 RHODE 1SLAND 997,867
13 MISSOURI 5,519,767
14  GEORGIA 7,811,632
15  ARKANSAS 2,618,315
16 PENNSYLVANIA 12,196,657
17 NORTH DAKOTA 659,786
18  ARIZONA 4,732,567
19 MARYLAND 5,256,181
20  KENTUCKY 3,983,524
21 WISCONSIN 5,309,409
22 LOUISIANA 4,419,367
23 VIRGINIA 6,960,521
24 INDIANA 6,023,368
25  ALABAMA 4,434,285
26 MINNESOTA 4,806,626
27  OREGON 3,369,788
28 1DAHO 1,325,236
29  CONNECTICUT 3,284,638
30  KANSAS 2,659,522
31  WASHINGTON 5,817,823
32  WEST VIRGINIA 1,834,977
33 UTAH 2,172,245
34  MONTANA 942,485
35  TEXAS 19,989,625
36 NEBRASKA 1,698,165
37  WYOMING 520,976
38 ILLINOIS 12,030,766
39 FLORIDA 15,123,712

40  TENNESSEE

5,598,896

1,105,443.
114,857.
113,865.

54,522.
67,640.
240,729.
513,404.
630,681.
62,510.
310,882.
780,121.
76,861.
412,718.
575,016.
186,910.
866,712.
46,346.
331,563.
360,612.
266,973.
353,290.
289,787.
455,601.
391,165.
285,748.
305,604.
212,892.
83,529.
205,688.
166,293.
359,411.
113,254.
133,409.
57,846.
1,188,197.
98,698.
29,409.
653,188.
796,759.
282,920.



DATE:

DRUG CODE: 1724

02/07/2008

CUMULATIVE DISTRIBUTION BY STATE

STATE

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF DIVERSION CONTROL
ARCOS 2 - REPORT 4

REPORTING PERIOD:

DRUG NAME: METHYLPHENIDATE

2000
POPULATION

0170172006 TO 12/31/2006

GRAMS
TO DATE

GRAMS/100K
TO DATE

IN GRAMS PER 100,000 POPULATION

PAGE:
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DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
OKLAHOMA
ALASKA
COLORADO
MISSISSIPPI
NEW MEXICO

NEW JERSEY

NEW YORK
CALIFORNIA
NEVADA

HAWAT I

PUERTO RICO
GUAM

VIRGIN ISLANDS
AMERICAN SAMOA

U.S. GRAMS / PER 100K POPULATION

18,154,793
32,432,678
1,837,560
1,250,999
3,915,798
163,941
119,827
70,260

277,755,074

743,643.
1,026,395.
57,398.
36,052.
68,218.
1,686.
825.

17.

16,457,974.



DATE:

02/07/2008

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF DIVERSION CONTROL

CUMULATIVE DISTRIBUTION BY STATE
REPORTING PERIOD:

DRUG CODE: 9041L DRUG NAME: COCAINE

STATE

2000
POPULATION

ARCOS 2 - REPORT 4

GRAMS
TO DATE

GRAMS/100K
TO DATE

IN GRAMS PER 100,000 POPULATION
01/01/2006 TO 12/31/2006

PAGE:
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SOUTH DAKOTA
MINNESOTA
TENNESSEE
RHODE [1SLAND
MONTANA
INDIANA

NORTH DAKOTA
NEW HAMPSHIRE
WYOMING
OREGON

1DAHO

UTAH
MASSACHUSETTS
MISSISSIPPI
MISSOURI
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
10WA

MARYLAND
MICHIGAN
WASHINGTON
KANSAS
ILLINOIS
VIRGINIA
PENNSYLVANIA
KENTUCKY

NEW MEXI1CO
WISCONSIN
MAINE

NEVADA
CALIFORNIA
ALASKA
ARIZONA
COLORADO
NEBRASKA
WEST VIRGINIA
GEORGIA

NEW JERSEY
HAWAT 1
LOUISIANA
NORTH CAROLINA

12,030,766
6,960,521
12,196,657
3,983,524
1,839,278
5,309,409
1,254,228
1,837,560
32,432,678
637,786
4,732,567
4,126,972
1,698,165
1,834,977
7,811,632
8,158,375
1,250,999
4,419,367
7,723,277

1,410.90
2,495.74
1,464.00
667.41
2,876.54
1,660.77
2,903.45
939.12
429.61
1,222.13
285.21
409.45
7,170.42
136.93
1,004.71
863.78
348.66
371.87
1,460.65
1,448.66
221.05
773.75
1,344.14



DATE: 02/07/2008

CUMULATIVE DISTRIBUTION BY STATE
01/01/2006 TO 12/31/2006

DRUG CODE: 9041L DRUG NAME: COCAINE

STATE

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF DIVERSION CONTROL
ARCOS 2 - REPORT 4

REPORTING PERIOD:

2000
POPULATION

IN GRAMS PER 100,000 POPULATION

PAGE:
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FLORIDA
CONNECTICUT
OHIO
ARKANSAS
NEW YORK
VERMONT
OKLAHOMA
TEXAS
ALABAMA
SOUTH CAROLINA
DELAWARE
GUAM

PUERTO RICO

U.S. GRAMS / PER 100K POPULATION

15,123,712
3,284,638
11,308,118
2,618,315
18,154,793
613,933
3,365,270
19,989,625
4,434,285
3,842,027
762,928
163,941
3,915,798

277,755,074

GRAMS GRAMS/100K POP
TO DATE TO DATE
2,622.78 17.34
541.96 16.49
1,857.34 16.42
408.28 15.59
2,713.74 14.94
88.13 14.35
471.72 14.01
2,691.26 13.46
582.49 13.13
502.57 13.08
59.62 7.81
4.40 2.68
8.56 0.21
60,499.10 21.78



DATE: 02/07/2008 DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE PAGE: 12
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF DIVERSION CONTROL
ARCOS 2 - REPORT 4
CUMULATIVE DISTRIBUTION BY STATE IN GRAMS PER 100,000 POPULATION

REPORTING PERIOD: 01/01/2006 TO 12/31/2006

DRUG CODE: 9050 DRUG NAME: CODEINE
2000 GRAMS GRAMS/100K POP
RANK  STATE POPULATION TO DATE TO DATE
1  TENNESSEE 5,598,896 758,660.46 13,550.17
2 DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 527,376 68,478.68 12,984.79
3 MICHIGAN 9,670,334 1,130,966.22 11,695.21
4 NEVADA 1,837,560 202,534.66 11,021.93
5 KANSAS 2,659,522 270,554.45 10,173.04
6  CALIFORNIA 32,432,678 3,124,791.32 9,634.70
7 ILLINOIS 12,030,766 1,092,641.49 9,082.06
8  ARIZONA 4,732,567 418,642.26 8,845.98
9 NEW YORK 18,154,793 1,497,231.71 8,247.03
10 DELAWARE 762,928 59,399.60 7,785.74
11 SOUTH CAROLINA 3,842,027 288,050.52 7,497.35
12 OREGON 3,369,788 250,367.72 7,429.77
13 MONTANA 942,485 69,128.73 7,334.72
14  SOUTH DAKOTA 772,409 54,720.02 7,084.33
15  WASHINGTON 5,817,823 407,904.12 7,011.28
16 HAWAL I 1,250,999 87,191.27 6,969.73
17  ALASKA 637,786 44,078.05 6,911.10
18  WEST VIRGINIA 1,834,977 126,475.06 6,892.46
19 MARYLAND 5,256,181 356,869.35 6,789.51
20  OHIO 11,308,118 759,194.09 6,713.70
21 WISCONSIN 5,309,409 351,074.87 6,612.31
22 KENTUCKY 3,983,524 260,843.10 6,548.04
23 MINNESOTA 4,806,626 312,044.72 6,491.97
24  NEW MEXICO 1,839,278 118,957.94 6,467.64
25  GUAM 163,941 10,494.55 6,401.41
26 PENNSYLVANIA 12,196,657 749,096.18 6,141.81
27 FLORIDA 15,123,712 907,207.23 5,998.57
28  OKLAHOMA 3,365,270 198,367.11 5,894.53
29 NORTH DAKOTA 659,786 38,236.73 5,795.32
30  MISSOURI 5,519,767 318,851.21 5,776.53
31 RHODE ISLAND 997,867 55,922.43 5,604.19
32 MAINE 1,254,228 69,954.34 5,577.48
33  WYOMING 520,976 28,724.19 5,513.53
34  CONNECTICUT 3,284,638 174,001.93 5,297.44
35 MASSACHUSETTS 6,191,180 321,750.43 5,196.91
36 1DAHO 1,325,236 68,503.25 5,169.13
37  ARKANSAS 2,618,315 134,672.32 5,143.47
38  VERMONT 613,933 31,372.34 5,110.05
39  ALABAMA 4,434,285 220,785.50 4,979.05
40 10WA 2,895,100 143,471.80 4,955.67



DATE:

DRUG CODE: 9050

02/07/2008

STATE

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF DIVERSION CONTROL
ARCOS 2 - REPORT 4

CUMULATIVE DISTRIBUTION BY STATE

REPORTING PERIOD:

DRUG NAME: CODEINE

2000
POPULATION

0170172006 TO 12/31/2006

GRAMS
TO DATE

GRAMS/100K
TO DATE

IN GRAMS PER 100,000 POPULATION

PAGE:
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VIRGINIA

NEW JERSEY
INDIANA
NEBRASKA

NEW HAMPSHIRE
UTAH

COLORADO

TEXAS

AMERICAN SAMOA
MISSISSIPPI
GEORGIA

VIRGIN ISLANDS
LOUISIANA
NORTH CAROLINA
PUERTO RICO

U.S. GRAMS / PER 100K POPULATION

6,960,521
8,158,375
6,023,368
1,698,165
1,215,820
2,172,245
4,126,972
19,989,625
70,260
2,806,081
7,811,632
119,827
4,419,367
7,723,277
3,915,798

277,755,074

18,762,919.



DATE: 02/07/2008

DRUG CODE: 9064

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF DIVERSION CONTROL

CUMULATIVE DISTRIBUTION BY STATE
REPORTING PERIOD:

DRUG NAME: BUPRENORPHINE

2000
POPULATION

ARCOS 2 - REPORT 4

GRAMS
TO DATE

GRAMS/100K
TO DATE

IN GRAMS PER 100,000 POPULATION
01/01/2006 TO 12/31/2006

PAGE:

14

RANK STATE
1  VERMONT
2 MAINE
3 MASSACHUSETTS
4 RHODE [1SLAND
5 CONNECTICUT
6 MARYLAND
7 UTAH
8 PENNSYLVANIA
9 MONTANA
10 NEW JERSEY
11 NEW HAMPSHIRE
12 ALABAMA
13  WEST VIRGINIA
14 FLORIDA
15 TENNESSEE
16 WASHINGTON
17 LOUISIANA
18 MICHIGAN
19 KENTUCKY
20 NEW YORK
21 WISCONSIN
22 ARIZONA
23 MISSISSIPPI
24  GEORGIA
25  ALASKA
26 INDIANA
27 OREGON
28 SOUTH CAROLINA
29 OHIO
30 NEW MEX1CO
31 HAWAT I
32 DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
33 DELAWARE
34  CALIFORNIA
35  VIRGINIA
36 TEXAS
37 I1DAHO
38  WYOMING
39 NORTH DAKOTA
40 MINNESOTA

12,196,657
942,485
8,158,375
1,215,820
4,434,285
1,834,977
15,123,712
5,598,896
5,817,823
4,419,367
9,670,334
3,983,524
18,154,793
5,309,409
4,732,567
2,806,081
7,811,632
637,786
6,023,368
3,369,788
3,842,027
11,308,118
1,839,278
1,250,999
527,376
762,928
32,432,678
6,960,521
19,989,625
1,325,236
520,976
659,786
4,806,626

2,123.50



DATE:

DRUG CODE: 9064

02/07/2008

CUMULATIVE DISTRIBUTION BY STATE

STATE

DRUG NAME: BUPRENORPHINE

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF DIVERSION CONTROL
ARCOS 2 - REPORT 4

REPORTING PERIOD:

2000
POPULATION

IN GRAMS PER 100,000 POPULATION

0170172006 TO 12/31/2006

PAGE:
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NEVADA
ILLINOIS
COLORADO

NORTH CAROLINA
MISSOURI
OKLAHOMA
VIRGIN ISLANDS
KANSAS
NEBRASKA
PUERTO RICO
ARKANSAS

10WA

GUAM

SOUTH DAKOTA

U.S. GRAMS / PER 100K POPULATION

1,837,560
12,030,766
4,126,972
7,723,277
5,519,767
3,365,270
119,827
2,659,522
1,698,165
3,915,798
2,618,315
2,895,100
163,941
772,409

277,755,074

GRAMS GRAMS/100K POP
TO DATE TO DATE
789.61 42.97
5,121.00 42 .56
1,716.97 41.60
2,660.85 34.45
1,887.92 34.20
1,092.76 32.47
36.12 30.14
690.62 25.96
342.43 20.16
567.62 14.49
331.29 12.65
337.67 11.66
10.56 6.44
25.52 3.30
287,101.76 103.36



DATE: 02/07/2008

DRUG CODE: 9143

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF DIVERSION CONTROL

CUMULATIVE DISTRIBUTION BY STATE
REPORTING PERIOD:

DRUG NAME: OXYCODONE

2000
POPULATION

ARCOS 2 - REPORT 4

GRAMS
TO DATE

GRAMS/100K
TO DATE

IN GRAMS PER 100,000 POPULATION
01/01/2006 TO 12/31/2006

PAGE:
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RANK STATE
1 DELAWARE
2 NEVADA
3 FLORIDA
4  ARIZONA
5 TENNESSEE
6 UTAH
7 MAINE
8 CONNECTICUT
9 OHIO
10 NEW JERSEY
11 WASHINGTON
12 PENNSYLVANIA
13 OREGON
14 RHODE 1SLAND
15 NEW HAMPSHIRE
16 MISSOURI
17 MARYLAND
18  WEST VIRGINIA
19 MASSACHUSETTS
20 NORTH CAROLINA
21 OKLAHOMA
22 MONTANA
23 ALASKA
24 NEW MEXICO
25  VERMONT
26 COLORADO
27  WISCONSIN
28 SOUTH CAROLINA
29 KENTUCKY
30 LOUISIANA
31  ARKANSAS
32  ALABAVMA
33  WYOMING
34 HAWAT I
35 KANSAS
36  VIRGINIA
37 GEORGIA
38 DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
39 INDIANA
40  SOUTH DAKOTA

1,837,560
15,123,712
4,732,567
5,598,896
2,172,245
1,254,228
3,284,638
11,308,118
8,158,375
5,817,823
12,196,657
3,369,788
997,867
1,215,820
5,519,767
5,256,181
1,834,977
6,191,180
7,723,277
3,365,270
942,485
637,786
1,839,278
613,933
4,126,972
5,309,409
3,842,027
3,983,524
4,419,367
2,618,315
4,434,285
520,976
1,250,999
2,659,522
6,960,521
7,811,632
527,376
6,023,368
772,409

2,232,892.53
616,147.96
179,973.46
217,613.44
980,113.45
925,137.63
319,003.18
1,066,284.09
1,286,030.44
512,334.69
143,400.96
96,715.48
263,777.94
87,552.32
588,448.10
753,801.93
524,114.77
538,159.76
546,312.83
315,991.60
533,025.22
62,530.07
147,376.03
308,681.63
781,416.09
844,195.80
55,860.66
603,072.52
72,000.60



DATE: 02/07/2008

DEPARTMENT
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION
ARCOS 2 -
CUMULATIVE DISTRIBUTION BY STATE
REPORTING PERIOD: 01/

OF JUSTICE

, OFFICE OF DIVERSION CONTROL
REPORT 4

IN GRAMS PER 100,000 POPULATION
01/2006 TO 12/31/2006

DRUG CODE: 9143 DRUG NAME: OXYCODONE

2000
POPULATION

PAGE:
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RANK STATE

41 NEW YORK

42 MINNESOTA

43 MICHIGAN

44  CALIFORNIA
45 1DAHO

46 NEBRASKA

47 MISSISSIPPI
48 NORTH DAKOTA
49 10WA

50 TEXAS

51 ILLINOIS

52 PUERTO RICO
53 GUAM

54  VIRGIN ISLANDS

AMERICAN SAMOA

U.S. GRAMS / PER 100K POPULATION

18,154,793
4,806,626
9,670,334

32,432,678
1,325,236
1,698,165
2,806,081

659,786
2,895,100

19,989,625

12,030,766
3,915,798

163,941
119,827
70,260

277,755,074

GRAMS GRAMS/100K POP
TO DATE TO DATE
1,688,216.78 9,299.01

431,200.64 8,970.96
858,377.13 8,876.39
2,816,272.66 8,683.44
115,016.61 8,678.95
146,325.81 8,616.70
205,434.81 7,321.05
48,023.43 7,278.63
204,215.68 7,053.83
922,208.50 4,613.43
490,007.16 4,072.95
70,087.82 1,789.87
2,416.44 1,473.96
1,135.57 947.67
356.72 507.71
37,034,220.20 13,333.40



DATE:

DRUG CODE: 9150

02/07/2008

STATE

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF DIVERSION CONTROL

CUMULATIVE DISTRIBUTION BY STATE
REPORTING PERIOD:

DRUG NAME: HYDROMORPHONE

2000
POPULATION

ARCOS 2 - REPORT 4

GRAMS
TO DATE

GRAMS/100K
TO DATE

IN GRAMS PER 100,000 POPULATION
01/01/2006 TO 12/31/2006

PAGE:
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DELAWARE
NEVADA
VERMONT
FLORIDA
WASHINGTON
OREGON
CONNECTICUT
MARYLAND
COLORADO
VIRGINIA
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
MONTANA
TENNESSEE
CALIFORNIA
ARIZONA
MASSACHUSETTS
NEW HAMPSHIRE
RHODE ISLAND
WEST VIRGINIA
NEW YORK
OKLAHOMA
PENNSYLVANIA
MAINE

NEW JERSEY
OHIO

10WA

MICHIGAN
ARKANSAS
MISSOURI
ALASKA

SOUTH CAROLINA
I1DAHO

NORTH CAROLINA
MINNESOTA
KANSAS
INDIANA
LOUISIANA
NORTH DAKOTA
UTAH

TEXAS

613,933
15,123,712
5,817,823
3,369,788
3,284,638
5,256,181
4,126,972
6,960,521
527,376
942,485
5,598,896
32,432,678
4,732,567
6,191,180
1,215,820
997,867
1,834,977
18,154,793
3,365,270
12,196,657
1,254,228
8,158,375
11,308,118
2,895,100
9,670,334
2,618,315
5,519,767
637,786
3,842,027
1,325,236
7,723,277
4,806,626
2,659,522
6,023,368
4,419,367
659,786
2,172,245
19,989,625



DATE:

DRUG CODE: 9150

02/07/2008

CUMULATIVE DISTRIBUTION BY STATE

STATE

DRUG NAME: HYDROMORPHONE

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF DIVERSION CONTROL
ARCOS 2 - REPORT 4

REPORTING PERIOD:

2000
POPULATION

IN GRAMS PER 100,000 POPULATION

0170172006 TO 12/31/2006

PAGE:
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KENTUCKY
SOUTH DAKOTA
ILLINOIS
GEORGIA
WISCONSIN
NEW MEXICO
HAWAT I
WYOMING
ALABAMA
MISSISSIPPI
NEBRASKA
GUAM

VIRGIN ISLANDS
PUERTO RICO

U.S. GRAMS / PER 100K POPULATION

3,983,524
772,409
12,030,766
7,811,632
5,309,409
1,839,278
1,250,999
520,976
4,434,285
2,806,081
1,698,165
163,941
119,827
3,915,798

277,755,074

GRAMS GRAMS/100K POP
TO DATE TO DATE
9,121.80 228.98
1,737.45 224.93
26,519.47 220.43
15,710.75 201.11
10,572.65 199.13
3,576.61 194.45
2,284.58 182.62
930.31 178.57
7,642.90 172.35
4,394.13 156.59
2,174.80 128.06
55.78 34.02
33.61 28.04
122.74 3.13



DATE: 02/07/2008

DRUG CODE: 9193

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF DIVERSION CONTROL
ARCOS 2 - REPORT 4

CUMULATIVE DISTRIBUTION BY STATE

REPORTING PERIOD:

DRUG NAME: HYDROCODONE

2000
POPULATION

0170172006 TO 12/31/2006

GRAMS
TO DATE

GRAMS/100K
TO DATE

IN GRAMS PER 100,000 POPULATION

PAGE:

20

RANK STATE
1 NEVADA
2 TENNESSEE
3 KENTUCKY
4 WEST VIRGINIA
5  ALABAMA
6 OKLAHOMA
7 LOUISIANA
8 SOUTH CAROLINA
9 TEXAS
10 FLORIDA
11  ARKANSAS
12 MISSISSIPPI
13 KANSAS
14 INDIANA
15 1DAHO
16 UTAH
17 MICHIGAN
18 GEORGIA
19 OREGON
20  CALIFORNIA
21 NORTH CAROLINA
22 MISSOURI
23 ARIZONA
24 MONTANA
25  WASHINGTON
26 ILLINOIS
27  WYOMING
28 MAINE
29 NEW MEXICO
30 OHIO
31  ALASKA
32  VIRGINIA
33 RHODE 1SLAND
34  COLORADO
35 NEBRASKA
36 10WA
37 PENNSYLVANIA
38 NEW YORK
39  WISCONSIN
40  SOUTH DAKOTA

1,837,560
5,598,896
3,983,524
1,834,977
4,434,285
3,365,270
4,419,367
3,842,027
19,989,625
15,123,712
2,618,315
2,806,081
2,659,522
6,023,368
1,325,236
2,172,245
9,670,334
7,811,632
3,369,788
32,432,678
7,723,277
5,519,767
4,732,567
942,485
5,817,823
12,030,766
520,976
1,254,228
1,839,278
11,308,118
637,786
6,960,521
997,867
4,126,972
1,698,165
2,895,100
12,196,657
18,154,793
5,309,409
772,409

604,561.
1,471,955.
835,972.
374,151.
893,147.
635,743.
800,984.
595,563.
3,064,043.
2,288,823.
394,019.
419,492.
369,096.
802,191.
174,466.
274,839.
1,173,894.
913,395.
388,910.
3,550,673.
838,665.
570,568.
480,732.
95,580.
540,420.
1,115,302.
44,996.
104,652.
146,498.
888,913.
49,102.
529,127.
72,215.
294 ,556.
118,308.
194,204.
817,024.
1,200,507.
338,734.
48,068.



DATE: 02/07/2008

DRUG CODE: 9193

CUMULATIVE DISTRIBUTION BY STATE

DRUG NAME: HYDROCODONE

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF DIVERSION CONTROL
ARCOS 2 - REPORT 4

REPORTING PERIOD:

2000
POPULATION

IN GRAMS PER 100,000 POPULATION

0170172006 TO 12/31/2006

PAGE:
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RANK STATE

41 HAWAT 1

42 DELAWARE

43 NORTH DAKOTA
44 VERMONT

45 MARYLAND

46 MINNESOTA

47 NEW HAMPSHIRE
48 CONNECTICUT

49 NEW JERSEY

50 MASSACHUSETTS
51 DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
52  VIRGIN ISLANDS
53 GUAM

54 PUERTO RICO

55  AMERICAN SAMOA

U.S. GRAMS / PER 100K POPULATION

1,250,999
762,928
659,786
613,933

5,256,181

4,806,626

1,215,820

3,284,638

8,158,375

6,191,180
527,376
119,827
163,941

3,915,798

70,260

277,755,074

GRAMS GRAMS/100K POP
TO DATE TO DATE
76,936.65 6,150.01
40,889.90 5,359.60
35,219.31 5,337.98
28,486.44 4,639.99
243,528.59 4,633.18
204,495.40 4,254 .44
51,136.51 4,205.92
136,138.97 4,144.71
281,427.27 3,449.55
208,552.46 3,368.54
13,124.62 2,488.66
1,634.69 1,364.20
1,007.70 614.67
19,681.85 502.62
0.57 0.81

29,856,368.34 10,749.17



DATE: 02/07/2008

DRUG CODE: 9230

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF DIVERSION CONTROL
ARCOS 2 - REPORT 4

CUMULATIVE DISTRIBUTION BY STATE

REPORTING PERIOD:

DRUG NAME: MEPERIDINE (PETHIDINE)

2000
POPULATION

0170172006 TO 12/31/2006

GRAMS
TO DATE

GRAMS/100K
TO DATE

IN GRAMS PER 100,000 POPULATION

PAGE:
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RANK STATE
1  ARKANSAS
2 ALABAVMA
3 OKLAHOMA
4 TENNESSEE
5 SOUTH CAROLINA
6 LOUISIANA
7 MISSISSIPPI
8 GEORGIA
9  ALASKA
10 NEVADA
11 NORTH CAROLINA
12 NEW MEXICO
13 KENTUCKY
14 MISSOURI
15  ARIZONA
16 FLORIDA
17  VIRGINIA
18  WYOMING
19 MONTANA
20 NEW HAMPSHIRE
21 KANSAS
22 UTAH
23 INDIANA
24 VIRGIN ISLANDS
25 SOUTH DAKOTA
26 PUERTO RICO
27  WASHINGTON
28 OHIO
29 TEXAS
30 MARYLAND
31  WEST VIRGINIA
32  AMERICAN SAMOA
33 MASSACHUSETTS
34  COLORADO
35 1DAHO
36 DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
37 MAINE
38 CONNECTICUT
39 RHODE 1SLAND
40 DELAWARE

2,618,315
4,434,285
3,365,270
5,598,896
3,842,027
4,419,367
2,806,081
7,811,632
637,786
1,837,560
7,723,277
1,839,278
3,983,524
5,519,767
4,732,567
15,123,712
6,960,521
520,976
942,485
1,215,820
2,659,522
2,172,245
6,023,368
119,827
772,409
3,915,798
5,817,823
11,308,118
19,989,625
5,256,181
1,834,977
70,260
6,191,180
4,126,972
1,325,236
527,376
1,254,228
3,284,638
997,867
762,928



DATE:

02/07/2008

CUMULATIVE DISTRIBUTION BY STATE
REPORTING PERIOD:

IDINE)

2000
ULATION

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF DIVERSION CONTROL

ARCOS 2 - REPORT

GRAMS
TO DATE

4

GRAMS/100K
TO DATE

IN GRAMS PER 100,000 POPULATION
01/01/2006 TO 12/31/2006

PAGE:
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DRUG CODE: 9230 DRUG NAME: MEPERIDINE (PETH
STATE POP
OREGON 3
MICHIGAN 9
HAWAT I 1
10WA 2
CALIFORNIA 32
VERMONT
PENNSYLVANIA 12
NORTH DAKOTA
NEBRASKA 1
WISCONSIN 5
NEW YORK 18
ILLINOIS 12
NEW JERSEY 8
GUAM
MINNESOTA 4

U.S. GRAMS / PER 100K POPULATION 277

,369,788
,670,334
,250,999
,895,100
,432,678

613,933
,196,657

659,786
,698,165
,309,409
,154,793
,030,766
,158,375

163,941
,806,626

, 755,074

4,160,033.



DATE:

DRUG CODE: 9250B

02/07/2008

STATE

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF DIVERSION CONTROL
ARCOS 2 - REPORT 4

CUMULATIVE DISTRIBUTION BY STATE

REPORTING PERIOD:

DRUG NAME: METHADONE

2000
POPULATION

0170172006 TO 12/31/2006

GRAMS
TO DATE

GRAMS/100K
TO DATE

IN GRAMS PER 100,000 POPULATION

PAGE:
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OREGON

NEVADA
LOUISIANA
WASHINGTON
ALASKA

MAINE
ALABAMA

NEW HAMPSHIRE
FLORIDA

UTAH

ARKANSAS
NORTH CAROLINA
MONTANA

1DAHO

VERMONT
ARIZONA
TENNESSEE
KENTUCKY
HAWAT I
GEORGIA
DELAWARE
INDIANA
OKLAHOMA
MICHIGAN

WEST VIRGINIA
MASSACHUSETTS
OHIO
CONNECTICUT
VIRGINIA
WYOMING
MARYLAND
KANSAS
CALIFORNIA
WISCONSIN
COLORADO
PENNSYLVANIA
NEW JERSEY
NEW MEXI1CO
MISSOURI
SOUTH CAROLINA

3,369,788
1,837,560
4,419,367
5,817,823
637,786
1,254,228
4,434,285
1,215,820
15,123,712
2,172,245
2,618,315
7,723,277
942,485
1,325,236
613,933
4,732,567
5,598,896
3,983,524
1,250,999
7,811,632
762,928
6,023,368
3,365,270
9,670,334
1,834,977
6,191,180
11,308,118
3,284,638
6,960,521
520,976
5,256,181
2,659,522
32,432,678
5,309,409
4,126,972
12,196,657
8,158,375
1,839,278
5,519,767
3,842,027



DATE: 02/07/2008

CUMULATIVE DISTRIBUTION BY STATE

DRUG CODE: 9250B DRUG NAME: METHADONE

STATE

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF DIVERSION CONTROL
ARCOS 2 - REPORT 4

REPORTING PERIOD:

2000
POPULATION

IN GRAMS PER 100,000 POPULATION

0170172006 TO 12/31/2006

PAGE:
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NEW YORK

NORTH DAKOTA
MISSISSIPPI
TEXAS

RHODE 1SLAND
MINNESOTA
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
10WA

SOUTH DAKOTA
NEBRASKA
ILLINOIS

GUAM

VIRGIN ISLANDS
PUERTO RICO

U.S. GRAMS / PER 100K POPULATION

18,154,793
659,786
2,806,081
19,989,625
997,867
4,806,626
527,376
2,895,100
772,409
1,698,165
12,030,766
163,941
119,827
3,915,798

277,755,074

GRAMS GRAMS/100K POP
TO DATE TO DATE
263,945.93 1,453.86

9,576.97 1,451.52

40,114.75 1,429.56
278,162.53 1,391.53

12,616.17 1,264.31

58,227.27 1,211.39

6,099.81 1,156.63
33,369.44 1,152.61
7,637.57 988.79
16,042.11 944 .67
90,172.17 749.51
231.97 141.49
138.78 115.81
768.32 19.62
6,621,687.49 2,384.00



DATE: 02/07/2008

DRUG CODE: 9300

DRUG NAME: MORPHINE

2000
POPULATION

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF DIVERSION CONTROL
ARCOS 2 - REPORT 4

CUMULATIVE DISTRIBUTION BY STATE
REPORTING PERIOD:

0170172006 TO 12/31/2006

GRAMS
TO DATE

GRAMS/100K
TO DATE

IN GRAMS PER 100,000 POPULATION

PAGE:
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RANK STATE
1  ARIZONA
2 TENNESSEE
3 NEVADA
4 OREGON
5  WASHINGTON
6 HAWAT 1
7 DELAWARE
8 MAINE
9  ALASKA
10 MONTANA
11 OKLAHOMA
12 VERMONT
13 FLORIDA
14 MISSOURI
15 UTAH
16 NEW MEXICO
17 COLORADO
18  WEST VIRGINIA
19 NEW HAMPSHIRE
20 PENNSYLVANIA
21 WISCONSIN
22 MARYLAND
23 CALIFORNIA
24 ARKANSAS
25 MICHIGAN
26 WYOMING
27 OHIO
28 CONNECTICUT
29  ALABAMA
30 INDIANA
31 KANSAS
32 MASSACHUSETTS
33 NORTH CAROLINA
34 1DAHO
35 SOUTH CAROLINA
36 GEORGIA
37 KENTUCKY
38 SOUTH DAKOTA
39  VIRGINIA
40 10WA

4,732,567
5,598,896
1,837,560
3,369,788
5,817,823
1,250,999
762,928
1,254,228
637,786
942,485
3,365,270
613,933
15,123,712
5,519,767
2,172,245
1,839,278
4,126,972
1,834,977
1,215,820
12,196,657
5,309,409
5,256,181
32,432,678
2,618,315
9,670,334
520,976
11,308,118
3,284,638
4,434,285
6,023,368
2,659,522
6,191,180
7,723,277
1,325,236
3,842,027
7,811,632
3,983,524
772,409
6,960,521
2,895,100



DATE:

02/07/2008

CUMULATIVE DISTRIBUTION BY STATE

DRUG CODE: 9300 DRUG NAME: MORPHINE

STATE

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF DIVERSION CONTROL
ARCOS 2 - REPORT 4

REPORTING PERIOD:

2000
POPULATION

IN GRAMS PER 100,000 POPULATION

0170172006 TO 12/31/2006

PAGE:
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MISSISSIPPI
NORTH DAKOTA
NEBRASKA

RHODE [1SLAND
LOUISTANA
TEXAS

NEW JERSEY

NEW YORK
MINNESOTA
DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
ILLINOIS

GUAM

AMERICAN SAMOA
VIRGIN ISLANDS
PUERTO RICO

U.S. GRAMS / PER 100K POPULATION

2,806,081
659,786
1,698,165
997,867
4,419,367
19,989,625
8,158,375
18,154,793
4,806,626
527,376
12,030,766
163,941
70,260
119,827
3,915,798

277,755,074

GRAMS GRAMS/100K POP
TO DATE TO DATE
121,102.72 4,315.72

27,912.68 4,230.56

70,172.78 4,132.27

41,085.12 4,117.29
181,913.89 4,116.28
765,759.35 3,830.78
300,929.21 3,688.59
668,483.18 3,682.13
175,749.20 3,656.39

19,114.73 3,624.49
371,498.98 3,087.90

4,666.68 2,846.56
472.38 672.33
559.80 467.17

10,515.94 268.55

17,507,148.46 6,303.08



DATE: 02/07/2008

DRUG CODE: 9801

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION, OFFICE OF DIVERSION CONTROL
ARCOS 2 - REPORT 4

CUMULATIVE DISTRIBUTION BY STATE

REPORTING PERIOD:

DRUG NAME: FENTANYL BASE

2000
POPULATION

0170172006 TO 12/31/2006

GRAMS
TO DATE

GRAMS/100K
TO DATE

IN GRAMS PER 100,000 POPULATION

PAGE:
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RANK STATE
1  ARIZONA
2 PENNSYLVANIA
3 CONNECTICUT
4 OKLAHOMA
5 OHIO
6 TENNESSEE
7  WEST VIRGINIA
8 NORTH CAROLINA
9 INDIANA
10 MISSOURI
11 NEVADA
12 OREGON
13 DELAWARE
14 ALASKA
15 MICHIGAN
16 FLORIDA
17  ALABAMA
18 UTAH
19 NEW JERSEY
20 MISSISSIPPI
21 VERMONT
22 NEW HAMPSHIRE
23 KENTUCKY
24 SOUTH CAROLINA
25 KANSAS
26 WISCONSIN
27 GEORGIA
28 MONTANA
29 MAINE
30 COLORADO
31 SOUTH DAKOTA
32 MARYLAND
33 RHODE 1SLAND
34  CALIFORNIA
35  WASHINGTON
36 MASSACHUSETTS
37 I1DAHO
38 NEW YORK
39 NORTH DAKOTA
40  ARKANSAS

4,732,567
12,196,657
3,284,638
3,365,270
11,308,118
5,598,896
1,834,977
7,723,277
6,023,368
5,519,767
1,837,560
3,369,788
762,928
637,786
9,670,334
15,123,712
4,434,285
2,172,245
8,158,375
2,806,081
613,933
1,215,820
3,983,524
3,842,027
2,659,522
5,309,409
7,811,632
942,485
1,254,228
4,126,972
772,409
5,256,181
997,867
32,432,678
5,817,823
6,191,180
1,325,236
18,154,793
659,786
2,618,315



DATE: 02/07/2008

DEPARTMENT
DRUG ENFORCEMENT ADMINISTRATION
ARCOS 2 -
CUMULATIVE DISTRIBUTION BY STATE
REPORTING PERIOD: 01/

OF JUSTICE

, OFFICE OF DIVERSION CONTROL
REPORT 4

IN GRAMS PER 100,000 POPULATION
01/2006 TO 12/31/2006

DRUG CODE: 9801 DRUG NAME: FENTANYL BASE

2000
ULATION

PAGE:
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RANK STATE POP
41 NEBRASKA 1
42  VIRGINIA 6
43 NEW MEXICO 1
44 MINNESOTA 4
45 LOUISTANA 4
46 ILLINOIS 12
47 10WA 2
48  WYOMING
49 TEXAS 19
50 DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA
51 HAWAT I 1
52 GUAM
53  VIRGIN ISLANDS
54 PUERTO RICO 3
55  AMERICAN SAMOA

U.S. GRAMS / PER 100K POPULATION 277

,698,165
,960,521
,839,278
,806,626
,419,367
,030,766
,895,100
520,976
,989,625
527,376
,250,999
163,941
119,827
,915,798
70,260

, 755,074

GRAMS GRAMS/100K POP
TO DATE TO DATE
2,185.28 128.68
8,858.49 127.26
2,290.55 124.53
5,984.54 124.50
5,481.22 124.02
14,688.72 122.09
3,519.42 121.56
619.03 118.82
22,252.77 111.32
506.64 96.06
1,062.20 84.90
41.71 25.44
22.91 19.11
465.02 11.87
0.25 0.35
428,668.29 154.33



